900618117 05/20/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM648244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900595887

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laminating Coating Technologies, Inc.		12/31/2020	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: Trelleborg Coated Systems US, Inc.	
Street Address: 152 Bethany Road		
City: Monson		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 01057		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2375313	LAMCOTEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036688200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-668-8000

Email: dcdocketing@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** Josh A. Partington

Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Dr. #600

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8394C-200009-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josh A. Partington
SIGNATURE:	/Josh A. Partington/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=MA Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=MA Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

source=MA Certificate of Merger#page3.tif
source=MA Certificate of Merger#page4.tif
source=DE Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

MA SOC Filing Number: 202020125750 Date: 12/23/2020 11:52:00 AM

2020/12/23 11:49:25 3 /5

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

of the Bolton and the Control of the Control	Articles of Merger	(1987年) 新城縣 "韓國 (1987年)			
Invo	lving Domestic Corporat	ions,			
	rporations or Foreign Ot Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 95				
Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organizati	on of each party to the merger:				
(1) EXACT NAME (2) JURISDICTION DATE OF ORG					
Laminating Coating Technologies, Inc.	Massachusetts	April 17, 1986			
Trelleborg Coated Systems US, Inc.	Delaware	March 23, 1937			
(3) The foreign corporation or other entity 15	s /□ls not* authorized to conduct bu	siness in the Commonwealth.			
(4) Exact name of the surviving entity: Trelle	borg Coated Systems US, Inc.				
(5) Jurisdiction under the laws of which the su	rviving entity will be organized: <u>Dele</u>	aware			
(6) The merger shall be effective at the time and 90 days from the date and time of filing is s	d on the date approved by the Division pedified: December 31, 2020	on, unless a later effective date not more than			
(7-8) For each domestic corporation that is a pa	irty to the mergeri**				
(check appropriate box)					
Zi The plan of merger was duly approved vided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the		ired, by each separate voting group as pro-			
OR					
☐ The plan of merger did not require th	e approval of the shareholders.				
(9) Participation of each other domestic entity, which the other entity or foreign corporatio					
* Check appropriate how					

** Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

P.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0386

a155da119605011337 01/18/85

2020/12/23 11:49:25 4 /5

- (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: 15701 Centennial Drive, Northville, Michigan 48168

(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)

Signed l	y. X John John	ggager .	(signasure of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of directors,			
	President,			
Ø	Other officer,			
	Court-appointed fiduciary,			
on this	/5 77 da	ay of	December	, 2020
Signed b	y: John e		(signature of authorized individual)	romania
	Chairman of the board of directors,			
	President,			,
Ø	Other officer,			
	Court-appointed fiduciary,			
on this _	/5 da	y of	December	, 2020

MA SOC Filing Number: 202020125750 Date: 12/23/2020 11:52:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 23, 2020 11:52 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Heteran Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:30 PM 12/21/2020
FILED 04:30 PM 12/21/2020
SR 20208719641 - File Number 357301

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Trelleborg Coated
Systems US, Inc. , a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Laminating Coating Technologies, Inc. ,a Massachusetts
sorporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Trelleborg Coated
Systems US, inc., a Delaware corporation, FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 1,500,000 shares NO PAR VALUE
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2020
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 15701 Centennial Drive.
Northville, MI 48168 an office of
he surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving orporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. N WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be igned by an authorized officer, the
By: Authorized Officer
Authorized Officer
Name: Thomas D. Yaczik
Print or Type
Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 02/08/2021